
Superintendents’ Executive Council 
2023-24 Membership 

 

 

SUPERINTENDENT MEMBERS 
  Term Expires 2023-24 Term Expires 2024-25 Term Expires 2025-26 

Dennis Laumeyer 
Benson School District 
P: 320-843-2710 
E: dlaumeyer@benson.k12.mn.us 

Ray Hassing 
Round Lake-Brewster School District 
P: 507-842-5951 
E: ray.hassing@isd2907.org 

Chad Anderson 
Tracy School District 
P: 507-629-5500 
E: andersonc@tracy.k12.mn.us   

Jeff Holm 
Willmar School District  
P: 320-231-8510 
E: holmj@willmar.k12.mn.us 

Scott Monson (Chair) 
Minneota School District  
P: 507-872-6532 
E:Scott.monson@minneotaschools.org 

Doug Froke 
Renville County West 
P: 320-329-8368, ext. 1302 
E: dfroke@rcw.k12.mn.us 

John Landgaard 
Worthington School District 
P: 507-372-2172E: 
John.Landgaard@ISD518.NET 

Joe Meyer  
Murray County Central School 
P: 507-836-6184 
E: joe_meyer@mcc.mntm.org     

Jeff Horton 
GFW School District 
P: 507-834-6501 
E: jeff.horton@gfwschools.org 

Barry Schmidt 
JCC School District 
P: 507-847-3608 
E: barry.schmidt@jccschools.net 

Melissa Radeke 
Lester Prairie School District  
P: 320-395-3001 
E: radeke@lp.k12.mn.us 

Ryan Nielsen 
Canby School District 
P: 507-223-2001 
E: ryan.nielsen@canbylancers.org 

Rich Schneider 
YME School District 
P: 320-564-4081 
E: rschneider@isd2190.org 

Molly Schilling 
Adrian School District 
P: 507-483-2266 
E: m.schilling@isd511.net 

Klint Willert 
Pipestone School District 
P: 507-562-6068  
E: klint.willert@pas.k12.mn.us  

MN RIVER VALLEY ED DISTRICT MN VALLEY SPED COOPERATIVE NON-PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

(Representatives are members of the Council and are appointed annually) 

Chris Fenske  
Lakeview School District 
P: 507-423-5164  
E: chrisfenske@lakeview2167.com  

Rich Schneider  
YME School District 
P: 320-564-4081 
E: rschneider@isd2190.org 

Open 
  

POST-SECONDARY MEMBERS 
(Representatives are members of  

the Council and are appointed annually) 

MASA REGION III MEMBER MREA Members 

Terry Gaalswyk, President  
Minnesota West 
P: 507-372-3491 
E: terry.gaalswyk@mnwest.edu 

Bill Adams (2024-25) 
Willmar Public Schools  
P: 320-231-8500 
E: adamsb@willmar.k12.mn.us 

Todd Holthaus (2022-23) 
Hills-Beaver Creek 
P: 507-962-3240, ext. 13 
E: t.holthaus@isd671.net  

Sonya Vierstraete 
Southwest Minnesota State University 
P: 507-537-7254 
E: sonya.vierstraete@smsu.edu 

 Dennis Laumeyer (2022-23) 
Benson School District 
P: 320-843-2710 
E: dlaumeyer@benson.k12.mn.us 
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Superintendents’ Executive Council 
2023-24 Membership 

 
 

OFFICERS 

Chair: Scott Monson Vice Chair:  TBD Past Chair: Joe Meyer 

STANDING COMMITTEES 

Minnesota Tele-Media (Representatives are members of the Council and are appointed annually) 

Paul Bang  
Heron Lake-Okabena School District 
P: 507-853-4507  
E: paul.bang@isd330.org 

  Jeff Horton 
GFW School District 
P: 507-834-6501 
E: jeff.horton@gfwschools.org 

Special Education Advisory Committee (Representatives are members of the Council and are appointed annually) 

Melissa Radeke 
Lester Prairie School District  
P: 320-395-3001 
E: radeke@lp.k12.mn.us 

Ryan Nielsen 
Canby School District 
P: 507-223-2001 
E: ryan.nielsen@canbylancers.org 

Molly Schilling 
Adrian School District 
P: 507-483-2266 
E: m.schilling@isd511.net 

Executive Committee 

Chair:   
Scott Monson 

Vice Chair:   Past Chair:  
Joe Meyer  

2023-24 Class:  
John Landgaard 

2024-25 Class:  
Melissa Radeke 

2025-26 Class:    

SWWC EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP TEAM 

Cliff Carmody, Executive Director 
P: 507-829-5890 
E: cliff.carmody@swwc.org  

Amber Bruns, Clinical Director of 
Behavioral Health Services 
P: 507-337-2946 
E: amber.bruns@swwc.org  

Liz Deen, Senior Director of 
Teaching & Learning 
P: 507-401-7466 
E: liz.deen@swwc.org  

Tegan Gillund, Director of Finance 
P: 507-537-2284 
E: tegan.gillund@swwc.org 

Deecy Jesse, Administrative Asst.  
P: 507-537-2250 
E: deecy.jesse@swwc.org  

 

Shelly Maes, SWWC Foundation 
Executive Director & Manager of 
Member Services  
P: 507-537-2282 
E: shelly.maes@swwc.org  

Mary Palmer, Senior Director of 
Special Services 
P: 320-905-4493 
E: mary.palmer@swwc.org    

Abby Polzine, Director of Human 
Resources 
P: 507-537-2243 
E: abby.polzine@swwc.org  

Christine Schmitt, Director of 
Business Services 
P: 507-537-2262 
E: Christine.schmitt@swwc.org  

Josh Sumption, Director of 
Technology 
P: 507-537-2265 
E: josh.sumption@swwc.org  
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